
Updated: 10/29/24

F Orphan N/A

RHR Bar Runs

Shady Deal Bar Run

Map area: Adopted by: Date adopted:

Start location: Bars Included:

Patriot Inn                                                              

8501 Maurice Ave.                                                                            

Maurice, LA 70555

Touchet's Bar, Maurice                                                              

Sue's Saddle Up Saloon, Erath                                                                  

Gallet's Shady Rest, Rayne                                                   

Miles without Gold Star Bar: 37.91

Gold Star Bar (suggested): Bee Hive, Abbeville

Additional Miles for Gold Star Bar: 6.15

Total Miles Including Gold Star Bar: 44.06
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Culpeppers on route
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Update: 10/29/24

Turn Road

START
at Patriot Inn                                              

8501 Maurice Ave, Maurice, LA

Go North on US-167 / Maurice Ave.

in 0.01 mi. Turn left on to LA-92 / W Lafayette St 0.01 mi.

in 7.10 mi. Turn right on to LA-92 / LA-700 7.11 mi.

in 1.00 mi. Turn left on to LA-92 8.11 mi.

in 1.50 mi. Turn right on to LA-35 9.61 mi.

in 2.50 mi. STOP at Gallet's Shady Rest 12.11 mi.

Go South on LA-35 12.11 mi.

in 2.50 mi. Turn right on to LA-35 / LA-92 14.61 mi.

in 0.50 mi. Turn left on LA-35 / LA-92 15.11 mi.

in 8.10 mi. Keep right on to LA-35 / E 11th Street (Kaplan) 23.21 mi.

in 1.00 mi. Turn right on to LA-14 / W Veterans Mem. Dr. 24.21 mi.

in 0.60 mi. STOP at Sue's Saddle Up Saloon 24.81 mi.

Go East on LA-14 / W Veterans Mem. Dr. 24.81 mi.

in 0.60 mi. Turn left on to LA-35 / N Cushing Ave 25.41 mi.

in 2.00 mi. Turn right on to LA-696 27.41 mi.

in 4.00 mi. Turn left on to LA-697 31.41 mi.

in 1.50 mi. Turn right on LA-697 32.91 mi.

in 5.00 mi. STOP at Touchet's Bar 37.91 mi.

Turn Road

From Touchet's Bar 

Go South

on US-167

in 4.50 mi. Go straight on to US-167 / Park Ave (Abbeville) 4.50 mi.

in 0.60 mi. Turn left on to Port Street 5.10 mi.

in 0.30 mi. Turn right on to N Washington St 5.40 mi.

in 0.01 mi. Turn left on to S Magdalen Square 5.41 mi.

in 0.01 mi. Turn left on to S Jefferson St 5.42 mi.

in 0.01 mi. Turn right on to Concord St 5.43 mi.

in 0.02 mi. Turn right on to S State St. 5.45 mi.

in 0.70 mi. STOP at Bee Hive 6.15 mi.

6.15 mi.

44.06 mi.

Total Gold Star Detour Miles

Total Miles with Gold Star Detour

Shady Deal Bar Run

Dist. Total Dist

Gold Star Bar Addition
Dist. Total Dist
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